中中中中国国国国腐腐腐腐蚀蚀蚀蚀与与与与防防防防护护护护学学学学报报报报 >>2011 >>31 >>(2)
中国腐蚀与防护学报 2011, 31(2) 86-90 DOI:     ISSN: 1005-4537 CN: 31-1421/TG
本期目录 | 下期目录 | 过刊浏览 | 高级检索                                                            [打印本页]   [关闭]
综述 扩展功能
本文信息
Supporting info
PDF(475KB)
[HTML] 下载
参考文献[PDF]
参考文献
服务与反馈
把本文推荐给朋友
加入我的书架
加入引用管理器
引用本文
Email Alert
文章反馈
浏览反馈信息
本文关键词相关文章
湿气
管线
顶部腐蚀
影响因素
腐蚀控制
流态
本文作者相关文章
蒋秀
PubMed
Article by Jiang,x
湿气管线的顶部腐蚀研究概况
蒋秀，屈定荣，刘小辉
中国石油化工股份有限公司青岛安全工程研究院 青岛 266071
摘要摘要摘要摘要： 本文对天然气输送工业湿气管线顶部腐蚀的典型案例、顶部腐蚀的影响因素、腐蚀控制方法及研究动态
进行综合回顾，介绍了国内外顶部腐蚀的研究现状，分析了国内顶部腐蚀研究较少的原因，对今后的研究工作方
向提出了建议。
关键词关键词关键词关键词： 湿气   管线   顶部腐蚀   影响因素   腐蚀控制   流态
RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT OF TOP OF LINE CORROSION(TLC) IN WET NATURAL GAS PIPELINES
JIANG Xiu, QU Dingrong, LIU Xiaohui
Qingdao Research Institute of Safety Engineering, China Petroleum and Chemical Corporation, Qingdao 266071
Abstract: Several well-known cases of top of the line corrosion(TLC) in wet natural gas pipelines was reviewed in this
paper. The review covered influence factors, corrosion protection techniques and research developments about top of the
line corrosion. Little research work has been done about top of the line corrosion in wet natural gas pipelines in China and
the reason was discussed in detail. Some suggestion about top of the line corrosion mechanism and corrosion protection
techniques was made in the paper.
Keywords: wet natural gas   pipeline   top of the line corrosion   influence factor   corrosion protection technique   flow
regime
收稿日期收稿日期收稿日期收稿日期 2010-03-09 修回日期修回日期修回日期修回日期 2010-10-29 网网网网络络络络版版版版发发发发布日期布日期布日期布日期 2011-04-14
DOI:
基金基金基金基金项项项项目目目目:
通通通通讯讯讯讯作者作者作者作者: 蒋秀
作者作者作者作者简简简简介介介介: 蒋秀，女，1976年生，博士，高级工程师，研究方向为油气系统设备腐蚀与防护
通通通通讯讯讯讯作者作者作者作者E-mail: xjiangjerry@gmail.com
参参参参考文考文考文考文献献献献：：：：
[1] Paillassa R, Dieumegard M, Estavoyer M M. Corrosion control in the gathering system at LACQ sour gas field
[A]. NACE/1981 [C].NACE, Houston, TX, 1981: 860
[2] Estavoyer M M. Corrosion problem at LACQ sour gas field [A].NACE/1981 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 1981:
905
[3] Ho-Chung-Qui D F, Williamson A I. Corrosion experiences and inhibition practices in wet sour gathering systems
[A]. NACE/1987 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 1987: 87046
[4] Bich N N, Szklarz K E. Crossfield corrosion experience [A]. NACE/1988 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 1988: 88196
[5] Gunaltun Y M, Supriyatman D, Achmad J. Top of line corrosion in multiphase gas lines, a case history [A].
NACE/1999 [C]. NACE,Houston, TX, 1999: 99036
[6] Edwards M A, Cramer B. Top of line corrosion-diagnosis, rooot cause analysis, and treatment [A]. NACE/2000
[C]., NACE, Houston,TX, 2000: 00072
[7] Gunaltun Y M, Larrey D. Correlation of cases of top of line corrosion with calculated water condensation rate
[A]. NACE/2000 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 2000: 00071
[8] Chai C W, Lu M X, Zhang G A. Top of line corrosion and protection in wet gas environments [J]. Corros. Prot.,
2007, 28(4): 167-170
柴成文, 路民旭, 张国安. 湿气管线的顶部腐蚀与防护对策 [J]. 腐蚀与防护, 2007, 28(4): 167-170)
[9] Olsen S, Dugstad A. Corrosion under dewing conditions [A].NACE/1991 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 1991: 91472
[10] Singer M, Nesic S. Top of the line corrosion in presence of acetic acid and carbon dioxide [A]. NACE/2004 [C].
NACE,Houston, TX, 2004: 04377
[11] Crolet J L, Bonis M. The role of acetate ions in CO2 corrosion [A]. NACE/1983 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 1983:
160
[12] Garsany Y, Pletcher D, Sidorin D, et al. Qualifying the acetate enhanced corrosion of carbon steel in oilfield brines
[J]. Corrosion, 2004, 60(12): 1155-1167
[13] Gunaltun Y M, Belghazi A. Control of top of line corrosion by chemical treatment [A]. NACE/2001 [C]. NACE,
Houston, TX, 2001: 01033
[14] Schmitt G, Scheepers M, Siegmund G. Inhibition of the top-of-the-line corrosion under strtified flow [A].
NACE/2001 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 2001: 01032
[15] Gunaltun Y M, Payne L. A new technique for the control of top of the line corrosion: TLCC-PIG [A].
NACE/2003 [C]. NACE,Houston, TX, 2003: 03344
[16] Mi L T, Chen R P, Li X, et al. Inhibitor continuous adding device [P]. Chinese Patent of Inventation,
200610021383,2007
[17] Singer M, Hinkson D, Zhang Z, et al. CO2 Top of line corrosion in presence of acetic acid, a parametric study [A].
NACE/2009 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 2009: 09292
[18] Hinkson D, Singer M, Zhang Z, et al. A study of the chemical composition and corrosivity of the condensate for
top of line corrosion [A]. NACE/2008 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 2008: 08466
[19] Camacho A, Singer M, Brown B et al. Top of line corrosion in H2S/CO2 environment [A]. NACE/2008 [C].
NACE, Houston,TX, 2008: 08470
[20] Zhang Z, Hinkson D, Singer M, et al. Mechanistic model of top of the line corrosion [A]. NACE/2007 [C].
NACE, Houston,TX, 2007: 07556
[21] Mendez C, Singer M, Camacho A, et al. Effect of acetic acid, pH and MEG on the CO2 top of the line corrosion
[A]. NACE/2005 [C]. NACE, Houston, TX, 2005: 05278
[22] Nyborg R, Dugstad A. Top of line corrosion and water condensate rates in wet gas pipelines [A]. NACE/2007
[C]. NACE,Houston, TX, 2007: 07555
[23] Nyborg R, Dugstad A. Top of line corrosion with high CO2 and traces of H2S [A]. NACE/2009 [C]. NACE,
Houston,TX, 2009: 09283
[24] Jiang X. Corrosion behaviors and inhibition mechanisms for CO2 corrosion of N80 steel under flowing conditions
[D]. Shenyang: Institute of Metal Research, Chinese Academy of Sciences, 2005
[25] Liu H X, Zhang G L, Zhao J M, et al. Corrosion behavior of four steels in brine solution saturated by CO$_{2 }$
[J]. Corros.Prot., 2007, 28(4): 202-204
刘鹤霞, 张高林, 赵景茂等. 四种钢材在含CO2盐水溶液中的腐蚀行为 [J]. 腐蚀与防护, 2007, 28(4): 202-204)
[26] Liu Z D, Gu T, Tang Y F, et al. Researches on the electrochemical corrosion of the gathering lines in sour gas fields
[J]. Chem. Eng.Oil Gas, 2007, 36(1): 55-58
刘志德, 谷坛, 唐永帆等. 高酸性气田地面集输管线电化学腐蚀研究 [J]. 石油与天然气化工, 2007, 36(1): 55-
58)
[27] Huang H B. Corrosion and glycol distribution in large wet gas pipelines [J]. Foreign Oil Gas Storage Transp.,
1995, 13(3): 31-34, 39
黄红兵. 大型湿气管道中的腐蚀和乙二醇分配 [J]. 国外油气储运, 1995,13(3): 31-34, 39)
[28] Zheng J, Huang H B, Yao X C. Pipeline corrosion under wet gas conditions [J]. Foreign Oilfield Eng., 2002, 18(8):
46-47, 54
郑君, 黄红兵, 姚煦春. 湿气条件下的管道腐蚀 [J]. 国外油田工程, 2002,18(8): 46-47, 54)
[29] Lu M X, Liu W. High temperature and Pressure Simulating Device for Condensed Water Corrosion Tests [P].
Chinese Patent of Inventation, 200510011461X, 2006
[30] Zhang L, Ding G, Liu Z D, et al. Effect of temperature on CO2 corrosion for X65 pipeline steel in wet natural gas
[J]. Chem. Eng. Oil Gas, 2008, 37(1): 48-51
张雷, 丁工, 刘志德等. 温度对X65管线钢湿气CO2腐蚀的影响 [J]. 石油与天然气化工, 2008, 37(1): 48-51)
本刊中的本刊中的本刊中的本刊中的类类类类似文章似文章似文章似文章
1．胡丽华, 俞曼丽, 常炜, 张雷, 许立宁, 路民旭.Cr含量对低合金管线钢CO2腐蚀性能的影响[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学
报, 2011,23(3): 256-260
2．梁平，杜翠薇，李晓刚.库尔勒土壤模拟溶液的模拟性和加速性研究[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学报, 2011,31(2): 97-
100
3．孔德军，吴永忠，龙丹，周朝政.激光冲击处理对X70管线钢焊接接头H2S应力腐蚀影响[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学
报, 2011,31(2): 125-129
4．冯佃臣, 宋义全, 李涛, 李晓刚.X70管线钢在内蒙古土壤中的腐蚀研究[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学报, 2011,23(1): 78-80
5．王春丽,吴建华,李庆芬. 海洋环境电偶腐蚀研究现状与展望[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学报, 2010,30(5): 416-420
6．曲炎淼.显微组织对X80钢氢致裂纹敏感性及氢捕获效率的影响[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学报, 2010,24(5): 508-512
7．黄峰,余璐,刘静,李晓刚,吕小龙.X70钢在模拟土壤溶液中点蚀敏感性影响因素交互作用研究[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护
学报, 2010,22(3): 166-168
8．贾志军,李晓刚,梁平,王力伟.成膜电位对X70管线钢在NaHCO3溶液中钝化膜电化学性能的影响[J]. 中国腐蚀与
防护学报, 2010,30(3): 241-245
9．镇凡;刘静;黄峰;程吉浩;李翠玲;郭斌;徐进桥.夹杂物对X120管线钢氢致开裂的影响[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学报,
2010,30(2): 145-149
10．邓伟.富Ti的碳氮化物对X80管线钢组织和性能的影响[J]. 中国腐蚀与防护学报, 2010,26(09): 803-809
Copyright by 中国腐蚀与防护学报